## TOWNSHIP OF WHITEWATER REGION BY-LAW NUMBER 04-02-152

A By-Law to appoint members to the Township of Whitewater Region Property Standards Committee.

WHEREAS the Council of a local Municipality has passed Bylaw # 04-01-146 being a bylaw for prescribing standards for the maintenance and occupancy of property within the Township of Whitewater Region;

WHEREAS Section 7.2 of Bylaw #04-01-146 provides for the establishment of a committee;

WHEREAS Section 15.6-(2) of the Building Code Act R.S.O. 1992, C.23 allows the council of the municipality to fill vacancies that occurs in the membership of the committee;

THEREFORE the Municipal Council of the Township of Whitewater Region appoints to the Township of Whitewater Region Property Standards Committee as follows:

Donna Burns, Graham Desjardins, Alvin Stone, Mike Watson

Rates of Pay:

\$15.00 per hour, minimum two hours, plus expenses.

AND THEREFORE that the members of the committee be appointed for 3 year term beginning January 1, 2004.

Bead a First, Second and finally Passed on the Third reading, this 19 day of

Clerk/CAO